

Eaton County Road Commission

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: Ionia Rd.
Description: Shoulder Widening, Crushing and Shaping, Culvert Replacements.
Location: Lawrence Hwy. (M-79) to Kinsel Hwy.
Projects(s): Ionia Rd.

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$489,718.88	-16.54%	0.00%
1	(00779) Hunter-Prell Company	\$586,782.50	0.00%	19.82%
2	(_006) Leavitt & Starek Excavating Inc.	\$813,044.20	38.55%	66.02%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Hunter-Prell Company		(2) Leavitt & Starek Excavating Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,862.50	\$22,862.50
	Mobilization, Max 5%								
0002	2020006	11	Ea	\$230.00	\$2,530.00	\$225.00	\$2,475.00	\$370.00	\$4,070.00
	Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch								
0003	2020007	6	Ea	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$415.00	\$2,490.00	\$790.00	\$4,740.00
	Stump, Rem, 37 inch or Larger								
0004	2020008	97	Ea	\$110.00	\$10,670.00	\$55.00	\$5,335.00	\$185.00	\$17,945.00
	Stump, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch								
0005	2030001	11	Ea	\$340.00	\$3,740.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$530.00	\$5,830.00
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0006	2030002	2	Ea	\$770.00	\$1,540.00	\$485.00	\$970.00	\$1,060.00	\$2,120.00
	Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch								
0007	2037001	100	Ft	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
	_ Culvert Cleanout								
0008	2047050	2	Ea	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,720.00	\$3,440.00
	_ Concrete Headwall, Rem								
0009	2057002	91	Sta	\$650.00	\$59,150.00	\$1,650.00	\$150,150.00	\$2,289.57	\$208,350.87
	_ Roadway Grading								
0010	2080012	100	Ft	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00
	Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone								
0011	2080036	2,000	Ft	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence								
0012	3010003	5,125	Cyd	\$14.58	\$74,722.50	\$16.50	\$84,562.50	\$16.49	\$84,511.25
	Subbase, LM								
0013	3027031	7,500	Ton	\$15.60	\$117,000.00	\$15.50	\$116,250.00	\$16.22	\$121,650.00
	_ 23A Aggregate								
0014	3027031	20	Ton	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
	_ Approach, Special								
0015	3057011	23,800	Syd	\$2.00	\$47,600.00	\$1.50	\$35,700.00	\$4.23	\$100,674.00
	_ HMA Base Crushing and Shaping, Modified								
0016	4010094	38	Ea	\$197.00	\$7,486.00	\$250.00	\$9,500.00	\$571.34	\$21,710.92
	Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Hunter-Prell Company		(2) Leavitt & Starek Excavating Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	4010100 Culv End Sect, Metal, 36 inch	2	Ea	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,419.34	\$2,838.68
0018	4010199 Culv, CI A, CSP, 12 inch	84	Ft	\$40.71	\$3,419.64	\$45.00	\$3,780.00	\$72.48	\$6,088.32
0019	4010204 Culv, CI A, CSP, 36 inch	44	Ft	\$78.81	\$3,467.64	\$88.00	\$3,872.00	\$115.84	\$5,096.96
0020	4010675 Culv, CI F, CSP, 12 inch	295	Ft	\$32.06	\$9,457.70	\$42.00	\$12,390.00	\$75.90	\$22,390.50
0021	4011109 Dr Marker Post	12	Ea	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$156.00	\$1,872.00
0022	8070095 Post, Mailbox	40	Ea	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$153.00	\$6,120.00
0023	8120012 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	12	Ea	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$138.60	\$1,663.20
0024	8120013 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	12	Ea	\$8.00	\$96.00	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$3.15	\$37.80
0025	8120170 Minor Traf Devices Max. \$2,000.00	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
0026	8120250 Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	60	Ea	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$18.90	\$1,134.00
0027	8120251 Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	60	Ea	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$0.63	\$37.80
0028	8120350 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	540	Sft	\$4.56	\$2,462.40	\$5.00	\$2,700.00	\$4.41	\$2,381.40
0029	8120351 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	540	Sft	\$1.10	\$594.00	\$1.00	\$540.00	\$0.05	\$27.00
0030	8127031 Calcium Chloride Solution, 38%	22,100	Gal	\$0.80	\$17,680.00	\$0.98	\$21,658.00	\$1.58	\$34,918.00
0031	8130012 Riprap, Plain, LM	50	Cyd	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$206.00	\$10,300.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Hunter-Prell Company		(2) Leavitt & Starek Excavating Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0032	8140005 Ditch, Plain Cobble	250	Syd	\$52.60	\$13,150.00	\$65.00	\$16,250.00	\$49.92	\$12,480.00
0033	8160027 Mulch Blanket	11,000	Syd	\$1.00	\$11,000.00	\$1.30	\$14,300.00	\$1.73	\$19,030.00
0034	8160028 Mulch Blanket, High Velocity	7,000	Syd	\$1.10	\$7,700.00	\$2.00	\$14,000.00	\$1.84	\$12,880.00
0035	8167011 _ Slope Restoration, Mod	18,000	Syd	\$2.50	\$45,000.00	\$1.90	\$34,200.00	\$3.33	\$59,940.00
0036	8210001 Monument Box	3	Ea	\$464.30	\$1,392.90	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$668.00	\$2,004.00
0037	8210010 Monument Preservation	3	Ea	\$456.70	\$1,370.10	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
Bid Totals:					\$489,718.88		\$586,782.50		\$813,044.20